



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 894/2025 & CM APPL. 59922/2025 (stay) CM APPL. 59923/2025 (condonation of 316 days' delay in filing the appeal)

TRILOK CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv. (thr. vc)
(9873365154)

vatsalachauhan@svalegal.co.in

versus

JITIN KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yakshay Auluck, Adv. for
R-1 to R-5 (9958249899)
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv. for
R-6 (7982862122)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No.8, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 05.05.2026. Dasti as well. Notice will indicate that reply to CM APPL.59922/2025 and CM APPL.59923/2025 be filed before the next date.
2. In the meantime, reply to applications (CM APPL.59922/2025 and CM APPL.59923/2025) be filed



by the served respondents within six weeks.

3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 9, 2025/VK