



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 894/2025

TRILOK CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vatsala Chauhan, Adv.
(Through VC).

versus

JITIN KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.
Mob: 7982862122 (Through
VC).

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

**CM APPL. 28234/2026 (Application under Section 5 of
limitation Act by respondent no. 6 for Condonation of
delay in filing the reply to CM APPL. 59926/2025).**

1. For the reasons stated in the application, delay is
condoned. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

CM APPL.59922 & 59923/2025

2. Let reply to CM APPL. 59922/2025 and CM APPL.
59923/2025 be filed within two weeks.

3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

4. Re-notify on 05.05.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm